
   

 
  
 

 

11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor \\  Houston, Texas 77046  \\  P 713-940-3201  \\  F 713-961-4571  \\  BEAMProf.com 

Change Proposal Request Form (recommendation) 
 

Project: Central Middle School Re-roof  Request No.: 9 
 Galveston ISD 
 
BEAM Project No.: 220431  Date: November 8, 2023 
 

 
To:  Galveston ISD      Via:  E-mail   
 3904 Avenue T 
 Galveston TX 77550 
 
Attention: James Grant 
 
This is a request for an itemized quotation in the Contract Sum and/or time for the following proposed modifications to the Contract 
Documents.    
  
This request is not an authorization for changes or additional work and it does not revise the contract price. 

Description of Work:   

Install new netting supplied by others to eliminate any large debris from hitting the floor. Provided protection, zip 

ties, wire netting tarps, man-lifts & safety supplies. Remove and dispose of all debris generated by job. 

 

Provide unit cost labor and material of the following: 
 

01. Gymnasium Interior Protection Netting: 
 

a. 345.5 Man Hours ....................................................................................  $25,912.50 
b. Materials .................................................................................................... $3,900.00 
c. P&P Bonds ................................................................................................... $596.25 

 
02. Total CPR .................................................................................................................. $30,408.75 

 
 

Attachment: FW Walton Proposal   
 

This change proposal was initiated at the request of the: 
 [X]Owner [ X]Architect [ X]Engineer [  ]Contractor 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   

 
  
 

 

11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor \\  Houston, Texas 77046  \\  P 713-940-3201  \\  F 713-961-4571  \\  BEAMProf.com 

 
 

  
James Grant  Tony Walton 
GISD    FW Walton 
 
 
 

  
             Jason Benoit  
   Director – BEAM: Houston 

cc: All Parties 
 Bill Coltzer, Z6 
 Zach Johnson, Z6 
 Josh Walton, FW Walton 
 Griselda Garcia: BEAM 
 File Div. 5 

ggarcia
Snapshot



Change Proposal Request

Project: Galveston ISD - Central Middle School Request 9

3014 Sealy Ave.

Galveston, TX 77550

Construction Project #:

Walton Job No: 3-1204-11 Date 11/8/2023

To: PBK Architects / Beam Professionals Rev.

11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd. Floor

Houston, Tx 77046

Attn: Mr. Jason Benoit

Condition Encountered:

Description of Work:

345.5 Man-Hours $25,912.50

Materials $3,900.00

P&P Bonds $596.25

FOR THE SUM OF $30,408.75

Exclusions: Engineering of any kind, painting, reinstallation of fixtures, sales tax & overtime work.

20 Additional days will be required for this change

NOTE: 

If I can provide you with any additional information, please call me  @ 713-674-9777.

Sincerely,

F.W. Walton Inc.

Tony Walton, Vice President

Comments:

Name: Title: Date:

Install new netting supplied by others to eliminate any large 
debris from hitting the floor. Provided protection, zip ties, wire 
netting tarps, man-lifts & safety supplies. Remove and dispose of 
all debris generated by job.

F. W. Walton Inc. terms and conditions apply. 

PBK/Beam CPR #9 - Safety concerns in gym.


