
 

 
 
 

MEETING DATE: November 15, 2023 
 

 
AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider the approval of a 

change order for protective netting at the 
Central Middle School Gymnasium.   

 
 

During the progression of the Central Middle School roof replacement project, it 
was identified that the lightweight concrete with gypsum roof deck is compromised. 
GISD has worked with FW Walton to secure a change order proposal for the 
General Contractor to provide safety netting on the underside of the roof deck for 
the safety of students and to protect the gym floor.  Change Proposal Request 
Attached.  Expense will be $30,408.75 from 2022-2023 Bond program. 

        

 

RECOMMENDATION: I move that the Board of Trustees 
approve the change proposal request to 
FW Walton for safety netting in the 
amount of $30,408.75.   

 
 
 
 
Matthew Neighbors Ed. D.   Jeff Martello 
Superintendent    Chief Financial Officer 

 

Action Sheet 


	AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider the approval of a change order for protective netting at the Central Middle School Gymnasium.

